508748446 09/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI482426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH	08/26/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Str. 11	
City:	Gottingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17276087

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: beth.hinnant@klarquist.com

**Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth Hinnant

Address Line 1: 121 sw salmon street, suite 1600

**Address Line 2:** one world trade center Address Line 4: portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9849-105790-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Hinnant
SIGNATURE:	Beth Hinnant
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=105790-01 Assignment (Sartorius to Sartorius)#page1.tiff source=105790-01 Assignment (Sartorius to Sartorius)#page2.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 068528 FRAME: 0725 508748446

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH, a limited liability company, having offices at Robert-Bosch-Straße 5-7, 34302 Guxhagen, Germany, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 17/276,087, filed March 12, 2021, hereinafter "the patent application."

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, a limited liability company, having a place of business at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079, Göttingen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH does hereby assign unto Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patents, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which the patents of the United States, and internationally, are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past and/or future infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH and Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to modify on this

PATENT REEL: 068528 FRAME: 0726 Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

This Assignment is dated and effective as of August 26 , 2024.

> Sartorius Stedim Systems **GmbH**

By:

Printed Name: Ralf Slowik

Managing Director Managing Director

Title:

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH

Printed Name: Helge Henning Michaela Pischke Managing Director Managing Director

Title:

**PATENT** REEL: 068528 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 09/09/2024